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COURT NOTICE 
(U/o 5 Rule 20 CPC)

IN THE COURT OF Kanwal Kumar 
Additional Civil Judge (Senior Division) Ambala

Next Date, Purpose of case. Orders and Judgments as well as other 
case information is available .on http://ecniirta.gnv.in

1) SUKHDEV SINGH AGED ABOUT 50.YEARS SON OF SH. BACHAN SINGH SON OF SH. SUNDEF 
SINGH RESIDENT OF H. NO. 30»VILLAGE BHAINSA T1BBA, SECTOR 4 ,MANSA DEVI 
COMPLEX, PANCHKULA.
2) SMT. MANJIT KAUR AGED ABOUT 50 YEARS DAUGHTER OF SH. BACHAN SINGH (WIFE 
OF SH. AMARJIT SINGH) R/O SCF NO .143 SECTOR 40-C, CHANDIGARH.
3) SMT. PARAMJIT KAUR AGED ABOUT 52 YEARS WIFE OF GURJINDER SINGH SON OF 
BACHAN SINGH
4) DALWINDER SINGH AGED ABOUT 32 YEARS
5) GURWAK SINGH AGED ABOUT 30 YEARS^BOTH SONS OF SH GURJINDER SINGH SON OF 
SH BACHAN SINGH ALL RESIDENTS OF H NO 30,VILLAGE BHAINS A TDBBA, SECTOR 4, 
MANSA DEVI COMPLEX, PANCHKULA.

VERSUS
1) SH. KAMAL KISHORE JAIN
2) SANTOSH KUMAR JAIN, SONS OF SH HARBANS LAL JAIN SON OF SH POHLO RAM 
BOTH R/O AHATA SHAGUN CHAND AMBALA CANTT.
3) RAJ KUMAR BANSAL SON OF SH RAM NATH RESIDENT OF LANDRAN ROAD ,«KHARAR, 
DISTT. ROPAR (NOW DISTRICT SAS NAGAR MOHALI (PUNJAB).
4) NIRPUPAM DUTTA.SON OF SH SOM PARKASH DUTTA SON OF. SH GOBIND RAM DUTTA 
RESIDENT OEPURANAGADDAKHANNA PATIALA (PUNJAB). ,
5) DR. RAKESH KAUSHAL SON ORSH S.P. KAUSHAL RESIDENT OF H .NO .237SECTOR 44-A, 
CHANDIGARH
6) SH. SOM PARKASH KAUSHAL SON ORSH SULEKH CHAND RESIDENT OF BANURTEHSIL 
RAJPURA, DISTT. PATIALA NOW DISTRICT SAS NAGAR MOHALI (PUNJAB).
7) SMT. MADHU KAUSHAL WIFE OF SR JOGINDER KUMAR RESIDENT OF MILAP NAGAR, 
AMBALA CITY.
8) SMT. JASWINDER KAUR WIFE OF SH. MOHAN LAL RESIDENT OF H. NO. 70, HIRA NAGAR, 
AMBALA CITY.
9) SH. HARINDER SON OF SH SHU RAM SON OF SH MUSAI -
10) SMT. SUMAN WIFE OF SH. HARINDER SON OF SH. SIRI RAM
BOTH RESIDENTS OF H :NO. 552-A/21, CHARKHIMOHALLA, AMBALA CITY
11) SMT. ASHA RANI WIFE OF SH. MANI KAPOOR RESIDENT OF H NO. 41 ,GHAIL ROAD, 
KAMAL VIHAR, AMBALA CITY.
12) RAJU SON OF SH RADHE SON OF SH. HIRA RESIDENT OF H .NO. 903/6 ,PURANI GHAS 
MANDI, AMBALA CITY.
13) SMT. JASLEEN KAUR WIFE OF SH KARAMJIT SINGH BAINS SON OF SH. MAKIAT SINGH 
BAINS
14) SH. KARAMJIT SINGH BAINS SON OF SH MALKIAT SINGH BAINS SON OF SH 
GURCHARAN SINGH
BOTH RESIDENTS OF H NO; 49-C , SBP HOMES , SECTOR 126, GREATER MOHALI 
CHHJUMAJARA , DISTT. SAS NAGAR, MOHALI (PUNJAB)
15) SMT. SHIVANIWALIA WIFE OF SH. RAUL WALIA SON OF LATE SH. MUKESH WALIA 
RESIDENT OF H .NO. 1856/690, BLOCK -B, NAHAN HOUSE KATTH MAJRI, AMBALA CITY
16) STATE OF HARYANA THROUGH COLLECTOR AMBALA
17) TEHSILDAR, AMBALA
18) HALQ A PATWARI ,PATTI RANGRA,
VILLAGE PATTI RANGRA HADBAST NO. 40 ,TEHSIL AND DISTT. AMBALA
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3) RAJ KUMAR BANSAL SON OF SH. RAM NATH RESIDENT OF LANDRA N ROAD, 
KHARAR, DISTT. ROPAR (NOW DISTRICT SAS NAGAR MOHALI (PUNJAB).
4) NIRPUPAMJHJTTA SON OF SH. SOM PARKASH DUTTA SON OF SH. GOBIND RAM 
DUTTA RESIDENT OF PURANA GADDA KHANNA PATIALA (PUNJAB).
6) SR SOM PARKASH KAUSHAL SON OF SH. SULEKH CHAND RESIDENT OF BANUR 
TEHSIL RAJPURA, DISTT. PATIALA NOW DISTRICT SAS NAGAR MOHALI 
(PUNJAB).
7) SMT. MADHU KAUSHAL WIFE OF SR JOGINDER KUMAR RESIDENT OF MILAP 
NAGAR, AMBALA CITY.
8) SMT. JASWINDER KAUR WIFE OF Sa MOHAN LAL RESIDENT OF a NO. 70, 
HIRA NAGAR, AMBALA CITY.
9) Sa HARINDER SON OF SH. SIRI RAM SON OF Sa MUSAI
10) SMT. SUMAN WIFE OESH. HARINDER SON OF SH. SIRI RAM
BOTH RESIDENTSX)F-H .NO. 552-A/21, CHARKHIMOHALLA, AMBALA CITY
11) SMT. ASHA RANI WIFE OF SH. MANI KAPOOR RESIDENT OF a NO. 41 ,GHAIL 
ROAD, KAMAL VIHAR, AMBALA CITY.
12) RAJU SON OF Sa RADHE SON OF Sa HIRA RESIDENT OFH .NO. 903/6',PURANI 
GHAS MANDITAMBALA CITY. ‘
13) SMT. JASLEEN KAUR WIFE OF Sa KARAMJIT SINGH BAINS SON OF SH. 
MAKIAT SINGH BAINS

t

14) Sa KARAMJIT SINGH BAINS SON OF SH. MALKIAT SINGH BAINS SON OF SH. 
GURCHARAN SINGH
BOTH RESIDENTS OF H. NO. 49-C , SBP HOMES V SECTOR 126; GREATER MOHALI
CHHJUMAJARA7DISTT. SAS NAGAR, MOHALI (PUNJAB)
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To,
The Manager 5 
THE TRIBUNE.

Whereas it has been proved to.ihe.satisfaction of the Court that the defendant(s)/respondent(s) 
above named cannot be served in the ordinary way .of service. Hence, this proclamation under, order 5 

Rule 20 CPC is hereby issued against.him/them and,should.appear personally.or through their.counsel 
on 07-08-2023 at 10:00. a.m.^ ~

Take notice that, in default of his/their appearance on the day before mentioned, the above said 

case will be heard and determined in his/their absence according to law.
Given under my hand and the seal of the Court, this 04-05-2023.

N
AddMi/aNi:./O
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